Compensation Paid to Members by the House of Assembly
April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011

Member

Baker, Jim
Brazil, David
Buckingham, Ed
Burke, Joan
Butler, Roland
Collins, Felix
Collins, Sandy
Cornect, Tony
Dalley, Derrick
Davis, Paul
Dean, Marshall
Denine, Dave
Dinn, John
Dunderdale, Kathy
Fitzgerald, Roger
Forsey, Clayton
French, Terry
Granter, Vaughn
Harding, Harry
Hedderson, Tom
Hickey, John
Hunter, Ray
Hutchings, Keith
Jackman, Clyde
Johnson, Charlene
Jones, Yvonne
Kelly, Darryl
Kennedy, Jerome
Kent, Steve
King, Darin
Loder, Terry
Marshall, Tom
Michael, Lorraine

O'Brien, Kevin

Member Base
Salary (Note 1)

95,357
30,808
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,724
95,357
95,357
95,724
95,724
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
11,369
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,207
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357

Office Holder
Salary (Note 2)
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54,072
13,517
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18,918
0

Other
(Note 3)

0
0
290
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Total

95,357
30,808
95,647
95,357
113,814
95,357
95,724
108,874
95,357
95,724
109,241
95,357
105,690
95,357
149,429
108,874
95,357
11,369
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,207
95,357
95,357
160,209
108,874
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
95,357
123,682
95,357



Compensation Paid to Members by the House of Assembly
April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011

Member Member Base Office Holder Other Total
Salary (Note 1) Salary (Note 2)  (Note 3)

Osborne, Sheila 95,207 0 0 95,207
Osborne, Tom 95,157 27,033 0 122,190
Parsons, Kelvin 95,357 27,033 0 122,390
Parsons, Kevin 95,357 0 725 96,082
Peach, Calvin 95,357 0 0 95,357
Perry, Tracey 95,357 0 290 95,647
Pollard, Kevin 95,357 0 0 95,357
Pottle, Patricia 95,357 0 0 95,357
Ridgley, Bob 95,357 0 0 95,357
Skinner, Shawn 95,357 0 0 95,357
Sullivan, Susan 95,357 0 0 95,357
Verge, Wade 95,357 0 0 95,357
Whalen, Dianne 56,114 0 45,167 101,281
Williams, Danny 65,283 0 58,072 123,355
Wiseman, Ross 95,357 0 0 95,357
Young, Wallace 95,357 0 0 95,357
Totals $4,550,597 $263,986 $124,731 $4,939,314

Note 1: Paid in accordance with the amounts established under Sections 11 and 12 of the House
of Assembly Accountability, Integrity and Admininistration Act .

Note 2: Paid in accordance with the amounts established under section 12 of the House of
Assembly Accountability, Integrity and Administration Act .

Note 3: Includes payments for severance, committee per diems, car allowances and gas.



